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Advisory Committee Members E-Mail 
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS  

Cynthia Delostrinos Johnson, Associate Director, Office of Court Innovation  cynthia.delostrinos@courts.wa.gov 

Frank Thomas, Senior Court Program Analyst frank.thomas@courts.wa.gov 

ADT COMMERCIAL 

Chris Fowler, Director Global Risk Services christopherfowler@adt.com 

AMAZON  

Mark Brogan, Director Protective Services mbbrogan@amazon.com 

AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION 

Mark Cooke, Policy Director  mcooke@aclu-wa.org 

BUREAU OF ALCOHOL, TOBACCO, FIREARMS, & EXPLOSIVES  

Jonathan T. McPherson, Special Agent in Charge jonathan.mcpherson@atf.gov 

Darek Pleasants, WA DC darek.g.pleasants@usdoj.gov 

Kelvin Crenshaw (Retired)  crenshaw63@gmail.com 

CHANGE INTEGRATION CONSULTING, LLC   

Kathryn Olson, Consultant  kbolson23@comcast.net 

DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION 

Frank Tarentino, Special Agent in Charge frank.a.tarentino@dea.gov 

Susan Wolf, Group Supervisor susan.m.wolf@usdoj.gov 

Jason Marconi, Divisional Training Coordinator jason.j.marconi@usdoj.gov 

EVERGREEN TREATMENT SERVICES  

Michelle Conley, Director of Integrated Care michellec@etsreach.org 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Richard Collodi, Special Agent in Charge racollodi@fbi.gov 

Stephanie Shark, Supervisory Special Agent sashark@fbi.gov 

Debi Dorfsman, Supervisory Intelligence Analyst  debi.dorfsman@ic.fbi.gov 

Kelli Glasgow, Staff Operations-Tactical Specialist/VICAP Coordinator kelli.glasgow@ic.fbi.gov 

Nakia Ray, Administrative Officer nakia.ray@ic.fbi.gov 

Shannon Meyer, Victim Specialist  dr.shannon.meyer@gmail.com 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF PRISONS 

Israel Jaquez, Warden, Federal Detention Center at SeaTac  izjacquez@bop.gov 

George Y. Cho, Supervisory Attorney, Federal Detention Center at SeaTac Consolidated Legal Center george.cho@usdoj.gov 

Ben Brieschke, Senior Attorney, Federal Detention Center at SeaTac bbrieschke@bop.gov 

Danielle Rogowski, Senior Attorney, Federal Detention Center at SeaTac drogowski@bop.gov 

FORENSIC & CLINICAL PSYCHIATRY/ RICHARD S. ADLER, M.D. & ASSOCIATES, PLLC 

Richard Adler richadler@msn.com 

FORENSIC PSYCHOLOGY CONSULTING – HENRY RICHARDS, PHD 

Henry Richards hjrichardsphd@gmail.com 

FORENSIC PSYCHOLOGY CONSULTING – J. ROBERT WHEELER, PHD  

J. Robert Wheeler jrobertwheeler1@gmail.com 

HARBORVIEW CENTER FOR SEXUAL ASSAULT AND TRAUMATIC STRESS 

Lucy Berliner, Director (Retired)  lucyb@uw.edu 

THE IF PROJECT  

Felisa Bryant, Director of Programs felisa@theifproject.org 

INTERACTION TRANSITION 

Greg Gardner, Executive Director greg@interactiontransition.org 
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KENT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Rafael Padilla, Chief rpadilla@kentwa.gov 

KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF ADULT & JUVENILE DETENTION 

John Diaz, Director johdiaz@kingcounty.gov 

Steve Larsen, Chief of Administration steven.larsen@kingcounty.gov 

Jennifer Albright, Project / Program Manager IV  jennifer.albright@kingcounty.gov 

Nancy Garcia, Project Program Manager III & Inmate Welfare Fund Manager nancy-dajd.garcia@kingcounty.gov 

KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC DEFENSE 

David Montes, Special Counsel for Criminal Policy and Practice david.montes@kingcounty.gov 

Brian Flaherty, Assistant Special Counsel brian.flaherty@kingcounty.gov 

KING COUNTY Office of LAW ENFORCEMENT OVERSIGHT (OLEO) 

Tamer Y. Abouzeid, Director tamer.abouzeid@kingcounty.gov 

KING COUNTY MEDICAL EXAMINER’S OFFICE 

Richard Haruff, Medical Examiner richard.harruff@kingcounty.gov 

Nicole Yarid, Associate Medical Examiner yaridni@kingcounty.gov 

Jonathan (Zack) Gallar, Investigator jonathan.gallar@kingcounty.gov 

KING COUNTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY’S OFFICE 

Leesa Manion, King County Prosecuting Attorney leesa.manion@kingcounty.gov 

Karissa Taylor, Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney, Litigation Unit, Civil Division karissa.Taylor@kingcounty.gov 

Colleen McIngalls, Director of Victim Services cmcingalls@kingcounty.gov 

Tia Squires, Deputy Prosecuting Attorney tsquires@kingcounty.gov 

Mark Larson, Chief Deputy (Retired) mlarson@seattleu.edu 

KING COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE 

Patti Cole-Tindall, Sheriff patti.cole-tindall@kingcounty.gov 

Jesse Anderson, Chief jesse.anderson@kingcounty.gov 

LAKE FOREST PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT  

Diego Zanella, Lieutenant dzanella@ci.lake-forest-park.wa.us 

LEVI STRAUSS & COMPANY  

Garrett Petraia, Vice President and Chief Security Officer, Levi Strauss & Co gpetraia@levi.com 

MAGIS POLIS CONSULTING 

Virginia Gleason virginia.a.gleason@gmail.com 

Tag Gleason taggleason@yahoo.com 

MARYSVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Erik Scairpon, Chief escairpon@marysvillewa.gov 

MERCER ISLAND POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Ed Holmes, Chief ed.holmes@mercergov.org 

MICROSOFT 

Carmen Best, Global Securities Risk Operations bestc_us@yahoo.com 

MUNICIPAL COURT OF SEATTLE 

Shirley Wilson, Judge, Retired shirley-wilson@comcast.net 

MUNICIPAL PROSECUTION 

Sarah Roberts, Municipal Prosecutor sarahmroberts@comcast.net 

NATIONAL ORGANIZATION OF BLACK LAW ENFORCEMENT EXECUTIVES (NOBLE)  

Felicia Cross, Director of Community Engagement, Seattle Community Police Commission felicia.Cross@seattle.gov 

NORTHWEST HIGH INTENSITY DRUG TRAFFICKING AREA 

Jonathan Weiner, Director jweiner@nw.hidta.org 

Matt Duran, Deputy Director mduran@nw.hidta.org 

mailto:steven.larsen@kingcounty.gov
mailto:escairpon@marysvillewa.gov
mailto:sarahmroberts@comcast.net
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O’TOOLE ASSOCIATES, LLC/21ST CENTURY POLICING SOLUTIONS 

Kathleen O’Toole kathleen@otooleassociates.com 

PACIFIC INSTITUTE FOR RESEARCH AND EVALUATION 

Bettina Friese, Senior Research Scientist, Pacific Research Center bfriese@prev.org 

PIKE PLACE MARKET PRESERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

Randy Stegmeier, Security Manager (Retired) rstegmeier@gmail.com 

PIONEER HUMAN SERVICES 

Clinton Jordan, Senior Director of Residential Treatment Facilities  clinton.jordan@p-h-s.com 

PORT OF SEATTLE  

Toshiko Hasegawa, Commissioner, Position 4  

PORT OF SEATTLE POLICE 

Mike Villa, Chief villa.m@portseattle.org 

Molly Kerns, Sergeant, Office of Professional Standards kerns.m@portseattle.org 

PUBLIC DEFENDER ASSOCIATION 

Tiarra Dearbone, Program Director, Law Enforcement Assistance Diversion (LEAD) tiarra.dearbone@defender.org 

Samuel Wolff, Project Manager, Law Enforcement Assistance Diversion (LEAD) samuel.wolff@defender.org 

REDMOND POLICE DEPARTMENT  

Tim Gately, Captain, Operations    tgately@redmond.gov 

   RENTON POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Jon Schuldt, Chief    jschuldt@rentonwa.gov 

Joseph Singer, Officer    jsinger@rentonwa.gov 

SEATTLE CITY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE 

Ann Davison, City Attorney ann.davison@seattle.gov 

Scott Lindsay, Deputy City Attorney scott.lindsay@seattle.gov 

Natalie Walton-Anderson natalie.walton-anderson@seattle.gov 

Brialle Engelhart, Criminal Division Manager brialle.engelhart@seattle.gov 

SEATTLE COMMUNITY POLICE COMMISSION 

Brandy Grant, Executive Director brandy.grant@seattle.gov 

SEATTLE POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Adrian Diaz, Chief adrian.diaz@seattle.gov 

Kim Bogucki, Detective, The IF Project kim.bogucki@seattle.gov 

Jennifer Danner, Crime Prevention Coordinator jennifer.danner@seattle.gov 

James Kim, Sergeant, Training and Education  james.kim@seattle.gov 

Daniel Nelson, Lieutenant, Community Response Group daniel.nelson@seattle.gov 

Nate Shopay, Lieutenant, Southwest Precinct nathan.shopay@seattle.gov 

Loren Atherley, Director of Performance Analytics & Research/Senior Research Scientist loren.atherley@seattle.gov 

Elizabeth Wareing, Detective, Bias Crimes Coordinator elizabeth.wareing@seattle.gov 

Heidi Tuttle, Lieutenant, North Precinct heidi.tuttle@seattle.gov 

Matthew Roberson, Officer, Collaborative Policing Bureau matthew.roberson@seattle.gov 

Corey Williams, Sergeant, Crisis Response Team corey.williams@seattle.gov 

Lauren Truscott, Sergeant, Recruiting lauren.truscott@seattle.gov 

SECURITAS SECURITY SERVICES USA, INC  

Carmen Best, Global Account Director bestc_us@yahoo.com 

SNOHOMISH COUNTY SHERIFF 

Rich Niebusch, Planning and Research Deputy/Recruiting Manager richard.niebusch@snoco.org 

STARBUCKS GLOBAL SECURITY 

Cheryl Steele, Vice President, Global Risk Control, Global Security & Resilience csteele@starbucks.com 
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Daniel Moren, Senior Manager, Global Risk Control, Global Security & Resilience dmoren@starbucks.com 

UNITED STATES ATTORNEY’S OFFICE   

Tessa Gorman, United States Attorney tessa.gorman@usdoj.gov 

Amy Jacquette, Assistant U.S. Attorney/Prevention and Reentry Coordinator ajaquette@usa.doj.gov  

UNITED STATES NAVAL CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIVE SERVICE (NCIS) 

Gregory A. Gill, Recruiter gregory.gill@ncis.navy.mil 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY 

Marc Glasser, Chief of Chemical Security marc.glasser@cisa.dhs.gov 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE 

Foreign Service Advisor (Contact Jacqueline Helfgott for direct contact)  jhelfgot@seattleu.edu   

UNITED STATES MARSHALS SERVICE 

Jacob Green, Chief, Office of Professional Responsibility  jacob.green@usdoj.gov 

Michael Thomas, Chief Deputy michael.thomas8@usdoj.gov 

Rony Gilot, Supervisory Deputy Marshal rony.gilot@usdoj.gov 

UNITED STATES PROBATION & PRETRIAL SERVICES 

Monique Neal, Chief  monique_neal@wawp.uscourts.gov 

USA STRATEGICS 

M. Scott Sotebeer scott@usastrategics.com 

VICTIM SUPPORT SERVICES (formerly Families & Friends of Violent Crime Victims) 

Michaela Weber, Executive Director michaela@victimsupportservices.org 

WASHINGTON STATE ATTORNEY GENERAL’S OFFICE 

Bob Ferguson, Attorney General bob.ferguson@atg.wa.gov 

John Hillman, Chief, Criminal Justice Division  john.hillman@atg.wa.gov 

Tienney Milnor, Assistant Attorney General tienney.milnor@atg.wa.gov 

WASHINGTON STATE CRIMINAL JUSTICE TRAINING COMMISSION 

Monica Alexander, Executive Director malexander@cjtc.wa.gov 

Sue Rahr, Executive Director (Retired) suerahr@hotmail.com 

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 

Cheryl Strange, Secretary cheryl.strange@doc1.wa.gov 

Sean Murphy, Deputy Secretary  sean.murphy@doc1.wa.gov 

Mac Pevey, Assistant Secretary, Community Corrections  mac.pevey@doc.wa.gov 

Chad Winfrey, Fugitive Specialist, Community Response Unit (CRU) cbwinfrey@doc1.wa.gov 

John Conaty, Community Corrections Specialist john.conaty@doc.wa.gov 

David Flynn, Assistant Secretary, Health Services david.flynn@doc1.wa.gov 

Mike Williams (Retired) mikeandbreeze@yahoo.com 

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN, YOUTH, & FAMILIES  

Felice Davis, Assistant Secretary for Juvenile Rehabilitation felice.upton@dcyf.wa.gov 

Amy Turi, Associate Superintendent, Echo Glen turiaj@dshs.wa.gov 

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL & HEALTH SERVICES  

Kevin Bovenkamp, Assistant Secretary for Behavioral Health Administration  kevin.bovenkamp@dshs.wa.gov 

Keith Devos, CEO, Special Commitment Center at McNeil Island keith.devos2@dshs.wa.gov 

Thomas J. Kinlen, PhD, Director/ Office of Forensic Mental Health Services thomas.kinlen@dshs.wa.gov 

WASHINGTON STATE LEGISLATURE 

Joe Nguyen, Senator joe.nguyen@leg.wa.gov 

Erik Kiffe, Police Analyst erikkiffe@gmail.com 

WASHINGTON STATE PATROL 

John Batiste, Chief  john.batiste@wsp.wa.gov  

mailto:mac.pevey@doc.wa.gov
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Bev Himick, Laboratory Manager, WSP Crime Lab beverly.himick@wsp.wa.gov 

WASHINGTON STATE SUPREME COURT 

Justice Sheryl Gordon McCloud j_s.gordonmccloud@courts.wa.gov 

Lynda Zeis, Judicial Admin. Asst. lynda.zeis@courts.wa.gov 

WASHINGTON STATE OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS 

Bonnie Glenn, Administrative Law Judge bonnie.glenn@oah.wa.gov 

WELD  

Amy King, Founder amy@weldseattle.org 

Seattle University Faculty, Staff, and Student Committee Members E-mail 

CRIMINAL JUSTICE DEPARTMENT FACULTY 

Peter Collins, Associate Professor collinsp@seattleu.edu 

Brooke Gialopsos, Assistant Professor bgialopsos@seattleu.edu 

Elaine Gunnison, Professor/ Graduate Director gunnisone@seattleu.edu 

Jacqueline Helfgott, Professor/Director, Crime & Justice Research Center  jhelfgot@seattleu.edu 

Matt Hickman, Associate Professor/Chair  hickmanm@seattleu.edu 

Stephen Rice, Associate Professor/ Internship Director ricest@seattleu.edu 

CRIMINAL JUSTICE DEPARTMENT ADJUNCT FACULTY/INSTRUCTORS (Faculty not listed with agencies above)  

Trisha King-Stargel, Instructor  kingst@seattleu.edu 

Joe Hawe, Adjunct Instructor whawe@seattleu.edu  

Al O’Brien, Instructor obrienal@seattleu.edu 

Tim Ostrander, Adjunct Instructor tostrander@seattleu.edu 

Gráinne Perkins, Adjunct Instructor perkinsgrain@seattleu.edu 

Carmen Rivera, Assistant Teaching Professor riverac@seattleu.edu 

John Vinson, Adjunct Instructor vinsonj@seattleu.edu 

CRIMINAL JUSTICE DEPARTMENT STAFF 

Chynah Thomas, Undergraduate Program Coordinator  cthomas3@seattleu.edu 

Nicole Moses, Graduate Program Coordinator mosesnicole@seattleu.edu 

Celia Ibarra, Graduate Social Media & Marketing Assistant cjsocialmedia@seattleu.edu  

CRIMINAL JUSTICE DEPARTMENT STUDENT REPRESENTATIVES 

Bailey Tanaka, Co-President, Pi Delta/SU Chapter of Alpha Phi Sigma- CJ Honor Society btanaka@seattleu.edu 

An Than, Co-President, Pi Delta/SU Chapter of Alpha Phi Sigma- CJ Honor Society thanan@seattleu.edu 

Dawson Wheeler, President, SU CJ Club  dwheeler@seattleu.edu 

Olivia Aguirre, College of Arts & Sciences Student Executive Council Representative aguirreolivi@seattleu.edu 

Jacqueline Brier. Corr Scholar jbriere@seattleu.edu 

Cameron Kendall, Blume Criminal Justice Scholar (Graduate)  ckendall@seattleu.edu 

Joshua Bonilla, Blume Criminal Justice Scholar (Undergraduate) jbonilla@seattleu.edu 

Brandon Bledsoe, Student Representative, Graduate Student Executive Council bbledsoe@seattleu.edu 

Cameron Ferguson, Student Representative, Graduate Student Executive Council cferguson@seattleu.edu 

SEATTLE UNIVERSITY CAMPUS PUBLIC SAFETY 

Craig Birklid, Executive Director cbirklid@seattleu.edu 

SEATTLE UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF LAW 

Bob Boruchowitz, Professor from Practice, Director, The Defender Initiative. boruchor@seattleu.edu 

 

mailto:beverly.himick@wsp.wa.gov
mailto:gunnisone@seattleu.edu
mailto:jhelfgot@seattleu.edu
mailto:hickmanm@seattleu.edu
mailto:ricest@seattleu.edu

